CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 21, 2019

Agenda Item: 6.5

Subject: Approval of Professional Services Agreement with Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc. for the Districtwide Security Management Plan Implementation for Consulting Time and Materials

<u>Background</u>: At the May 16, 2017 Board Meeting, the Board approved Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc. to develop a Districtwide Security Master Plan (Reference Item 6.1). This professional services agreement shall provide time and materials services for the Districtwide Security Management Plan Implementation in the amount not to exceed \$20,000.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Professional Services Agreement with Catalyst Consulting Group, Inc. for the Districtwide Security Management Plan Implementation for Consulting Time and Materials in an amount not to exceed \$20,000. It is also recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure A and B Bond Funds

Submitted: Owen Letcher/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

____ APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED